Date: 9 June 2017

Ref: 081_jones_recruitment agenciesIT



Dear Mr Jones

Your request for information received on 5 June 2017 has now been considered and the information requested is as follows:

- 1. Total agency spend for end of financial year 2016 across IT services £0 the university did not engage with recruitment agencies for IT services in 2016.
- 2. The names of the recruitment agencies used **N/A**
- 3. Total spend on agency contract/temporary staff within IT services **£0**
- 4. Total spend on permanent fees within IT services What is a permanent fee? Could the requester please clarify

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Freedom of Information Officer at *foi@glyndwr.ac.uk*.

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House, Water Lane Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF Telephone: 01625 545 700 www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Glyndŵr University

Registered Charity No. 1142048